SENECA COUNTY

*******COMMISSIONERS' AGENDA******

Thursday, November 21, 2024 – 10:00 A.M. *Subject to Change*

CALL TO ORDER 0:08
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 0:19
PRAYER 0:41
ROLL CALL 1:02

MINUTES – I will accept a motion to approve the digital audio/video recordings of the previous Board Session from Thursday, November 14, 2024. 1:09

APPOINTMENT

COMMISSIONER REPORTS Frankart – 1:32, Shuff – 3:40, Paradiso 4:27

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT 6:16

OLD BUSINESS- 17:06

NEW BUSINESS - 17:08

- Supplemental Appropriations
 - o General Fund (0010) Salaries Employees \$14,943.62
 - o General Fund (0010) Medicare \$216.69
 - o General Fund (0010) Transfers Out \$300,000.00
 - General Fund (0010) Transfers-Contract Services \$500,000.00
 - One Ohio Opioid Fund (1024) \$231,612.03
 - Unclaimed Money Trust Fund (1075) Unclaimed Money Trust \$259.20
 - o Special Projects Fund (1093) Public Guardian Salaries \$3,000.00
 - o Special Projects Fund (1093) Public Guardian Medicare \$100.00
 - o Special Projects Fund (1093) Workers Comp \$40.00
 - o Special Projects Fund (1093) Public Guardian PERS \$400.00
 - o Juvenile & Probate Court Technology Grant Fund (1159) Supplies \$3,255.00
 - Juvenile & Probate Court Technology Grant Fund (1159) Equipment \$1,433.00
 - o County Sewer District Hammer Heinsman (4139) Salaries \$632.68
 - o County Sewer District Hammer Heinsman (4139) PERS \$140.92
 - o County Sewer District New Riegel (4139) Salaries \$738.43
 - o County Sewer District New Riegel (4139) PERS \$826.98
 - O County Sewer District US 23/224(4139) Salaries \$900.57
 - o County Sewer District US 23/224 (4139) PERS \$210.12

22:34

RESOLUTION - AUTHORIZING THE REMOVAL OF 2025 SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT COLLECTION FOR THE WELLER – WRIGHT TILE GROUP #12-112 ON BEHALF OF THE SENECA CONSERVATION DISTRICT

RESOLUTION - SETTING THE DATE AND TIME FOR PUBLIC HEARING FOR PROPOSED INCREASE IN DOG WARDEN FEES

RESOLUTION- SETTING TIME, DATE AND PLACE TO RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR THE INTERIOR RENOVATIONS AT THE OPPORTUNITY CENTER FOR SENECA COUNTY BOARD OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES AT 780 EAST COUNTY ROAD 20, TIFFIN, OHIO

RESOLUTION- APPROVING ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR GENERAL FUND FOR 2025-BEGINNING

JANUARY 1, 2025, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

RESOLUTION- APPROVING ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR NON-GENERAL FUND FOR 2025-BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

RESOLUTION - AUTHORIZING FUND TRANSFER BE MADE TO THE BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND (1900)

RESOLUTION - AUTHORIZING FUND TRANSFERS BE MADE TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (1215)

ADMINISTRATIVE SIGNINGS-Bill Vouchers, Purchase orders, Fixed Asset Sheets, Driveway permits, Proclamation, etc.

GENERAL PUBLIC- Please state your name and address and limit your comments or questions to 3 minutes. 39:01

Meeting Adjourned – 39:30